
Table 1: Number of Applicants by Supervisor District and by Preference Program

Supervisor District of Applicant Total Applicants COP Applicants DTHP Applicants NRHP Applicants
Applicants with 

Other Preference
Applicants without 

Preference
District 1 4,518 1 31 5 3,786 859
District 2 1,407 1 3 2 1,177 271
District 3 11,659 5 26 53 9,603 2,829
District 4 5,103 1 37 10 4,126 1,071
District 5 6,015 37 19 317 5,293 1,196
District 6 16,882 48 63 3,763 15,381 2,606
District 7 3,275 4 61 1 2,748 595
District 8 3,760 1 44 597 3,377 493
District 9 9,552 9 86 427 8,599 1,515
District 10 15,705 75 93 3,500 13,399 2,386
District 11 11,204 10 60 27 984 2,110
Outside San Francisco 16,304 123 41 22 10,340 6,092
Outside California 298 0 0 1 50 248
Incomplete Address Data 1,212 6 9 1 706 512
Totals 106,894 321 573 8,726 79,569 22,783
Other preferences include the San Franciscop Live/Work preference as well as other site specific regulatory preferences. 

Table 2: Number of Occupants by Supervisor District and by Preference Program

Supervisor District of Occupant Total Occupants COP Occupants DTHP Occupants NRHP Occupants
Occupants with 

Other Preference
Occupants without 

Preference

District 1 34 9 24 1
District 2 11 11
District 3 117 1 4 4 96 12
District 4 50 3 46 1
District 5 71 7 6 12 45 1
District 6 203 5 4 89 101 4
District 7 36 1 7 27 1
District 8 51 2 27 22
District 9 86 1 9 4 70 2
District 10 168 16 9 46 95 2
District 11 70 10 6 50 4
Outside San Francisco 104 16 5 81 2
Incomplete Address Data 11 1 1 9
Totals 1,012 48 69 188 677 30
Other preferences include the San Franciscop Live/Work preference as well as other site specific regulatory preferences. 



Table 3: Housing Developments with Preference Program Eligibility 

Development Name Development Street Address Tenure
Type of 
Housing

Supervisor 
District

Affordable 
Units

COP Eligible DTHP Units NRHP Units
Applicant 
Selection 

Marketing  
Status

1001 17th Street 1001 17th St Ownership Inclusionary 10 5 Yes 1 2 Lottery Closed
1036 Mission 1036 Mission Rental Multifamily 6 43 Yes 8 0 Lottery
1335 Folsom Street 1335-1339 Folsom St Rental Inclusionary 6 7 Yes 1 2 Lottery
1450 Franklin 1450 Franklin St Ownership Inclusionary 2 9 Yes 2 0 Lottery Closed
22 Franklin 22 Franklin St Rental Inclusionary 5 4 Yes 0 0 Lottery
280 Brighton 280 Brighton Ave Rental Inclusionary 7 3 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
388 Fulton 388 Fulton St Ownership Inclusionary 5 8 Yes 1 3 Lottery Closed
480 Potrero 480 Potrero Ave Rental Inclusionary 10 11 Yes 2 4 Lottery Closed
55 Laguna 55 Laguna St Rental Multifamily 8 31 Yes 8 16 Lottery Closed
570 Jessie 570 Jessie St Rental Inclusionary 6 6 Yes 1 2 Lottery
626 Mission Bay Family Housing 626 Mission Bay Boulevard North Rental Multifamily 6 113 Yes 22 0 Lottery
750 Harrison 750 Harrison St Rental Inclusionary 6 9 Yes 1 3 Lottery
815 Tennessee 815 Tennessee Ownership Inclusionary 10 10 Yes 2 4 Lottery
855 Brannan 855 Brannan St Rental Inclusionary 6 55 Yes 11 22 Lottery Closed
99 Rausch 99 Rausch Ownership Inclusionary 6 13 Yes 2 5 Lottery
Abaca 2660 3rd St Rental Inclusionary 10 34 Yes 6 13 Lottery Closed
Alchemy by Alta 200 Buchanan St Rental Inclusionary 8 50 Yes 10 20 Lottery Closed
Alice Griffith Apartments Phase 3 2500 Arelious Walker Dr Rental Multifamily 10 28 Yes 24 0 Lottery
Alice Griffith Phase 1 (Block 2) 2600-2700 Arelious Walker Dr Rental Multifamily 10 68 Yes 12 0 Lottery Closed
Arc Mercy 1099 Masonic Ave Rental Multifamily 5 16 Yes 3 0 Lottery Closed
Bill Sorro 1009 Howard St Rental Multifamily 6 66 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Duboce 181 Sanchez St Rental Inclusionary 8 10 Yes 2 4 Lottery Closed
Five88 Mission Bay 588 Mission Bay Boulevard North Rental Multifamily 6 198 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Habitat Terrace 1 Capitol Ave Ownership Inclusionary 11 17 Yes 3 7 Lottery Closed
Hunter's View Phase 2A 227-229 West Point Rd Rental Multifamily 10 26 Yes 5 0 Lottery Closed
Hunters View Phase 2B 901 Fairfax Ave Rental Multifamily 10 17 Yes 16 6 Lottery Closed
Booker T. Washington 800 Presidio Ave Rental Multifamily 5 24 Yes 10 0 Lottery Closed
Knox 645 Texas St Ownership Inclusionary 10 11 Yes 2 4 Lottery Closed
L Seven 1222 Harrison St Rental Inclusionary 6 62 Yes 12 24 Lottery Closed
La Maison 241 10th St Ownership Inclusionary 6 3 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Metro @ Showplace Square 660 King St Rental Inclusionary 10 7 Yes 1 2 Lottery Closed
Millwheel 1275 Indiana St Ownership Inclusionary 10 5 Yes 1 2 Lottery
Mission Bay by Windsor 360 Berry St Rental Multifamily 6 26 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Natalie Gubb Commons 255 Fremont St Rental Multifamily 6 95 Yes 0 0 Lottery
O & M 680 Indiana St Rental Inclusionary 10 17 Yes 3 6 Lottery Closed
Olume 1401 Mission St Rental Inclusionary 6 18 Yes 3 7 Lottery Closed
One Franklin 1 Franklin St Ownership Inclusionary 5 4 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Rowan 346 Potero Ave Ownership Inclusionary 10 11 Yes 2 4 Lottery Closed
Shipley House 236-238 Shipley St Ownership Inclusionary 6 2 Yes 0 0 Lottery Closed
Stage1075 1075 Market St Ownership Inclusionary 6 11 Yes 2 4 Lottery
The Austin 1545 Pine St Ownership Inclusionary 3 12 Yes 2 4 Lottery Closed
The Martin 2051 Third St Rental Inclusionary 10 12 Yes 2 4 Lottery
The San Francisco Shipyard 51-52 Innes Ct Ownership Inclusionary 10 7 Yes 1 0 Lottery Closed
Trinity Phase 3 33 8th St Rental Inclusionary 6 82 Yes 16 32 Lottery Closed
Waterbend 5880 Third St Rental Inclusionary 10 20 Yes 4 8 Lottery Closed
Willie B. Kennedy 1239 Turk St Rental Multifamily 5 77 Yes 19 0 Lottery Closed
Winfield 3000 23rd St Rental Inclusionary 9 5 Yes 1 2 Lottery Closed
Totals 1,368 225 216



Table 4: Housing Developments with Completed Neighborhood Housing Preference

Development Name Development Street Address Tenure Type of Housing
Supervisor 

District
Affordable 

Units
NRHP 
Units

NRHP 
Occupants

1001 17th Street 1001 17th St Ownership Inclusionary 10 5 2 2
388 Fulton 388 Fulton St Ownership Inclusionary 5 8 3 3
480 Potrero 480 Potrero Ave Rental Inclusionary 10 11 4 4
55 Laguna 55 Laguna St Rental Multifamily 8 31 16 16
855 Brannan 855 Brannan St Rental Inclusionary 6 55 22 22
Abaca 2660 3rd St Rental Inclusionary 10 34 13 13
Alchemy by Alta 200 Buchanan St Rental Inclusionary 8 50 20 20
Duboce 181 Sanchez St Rental Inclusionary 8 10 4 4
Habitat Terrace 1 Capitol Ave Ownership Inclusionary 11 17 7 6
Hunters View Phase 2B 901 Fairfax Ave Rental Multifamily 10 17 6 5
Knox 645 Texas St Ownership Inclusionary 10 11 4 4
L Seven 1222 Harrison St Rental Inclusionary 6 62 24 24
Metro @ Showplace Square 660 King St Rental Inclusionary 10 7 2 2
O & M 680 Indiana St Rental Inclusionary 10 17 6 6
Olume 1401 Mission St Rental Inclusionary 6 18 7 7
Rowan 346 Potero Ave Ownership Inclusionary 10 11 4 4
The Austin 1545 Pine St Ownership Inclusionary 3 12 4 4
Trinity Phase 3 33 8th St Rental Inclusionary 6 82 32 32
Waterbend 5880 Third St Rental Inclusionary 10 20 8 8
Winfield 3000 23rd St Rental Inclusionary 9 5 2 2
Totals 483 190 188
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